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HR 6511
Ensuring Affordable Energy Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Environmental Protection
Introduced: Dec 9, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Dec 9, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/6511 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (26 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5] R · NC Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Dec 9, 2010

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Dec 9, 2010

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Shadegg, John B. [R-AZ-3] R · AZ Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Dec 9, 2010

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Dec 17, 2010

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Dec 17, 2010

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Dec 21, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Dec 9, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Environmental Protection

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Dec 9, 2010) 

Ensuring Affordable Energy Act - Prohibits any funds appropriated or otherwise available for the Administrator of the

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) from being used to implement or enforce: (1) a cap-and-trade program; or (2)

any statutory or regulatory requirement pertaining to emissions of one or more greenhouse gases from stationary sources

that is issued or becomes applicable or effective after January 1, 2011.

Defines: (1) "cap-and-trade program" as any regulatory program established after the date of enactment of this Act that

provides for the sale, auction, or other distribution of a limited amount of allowances that permit the emission of one or

more greenhouse gases; and (2) "greenhouse gas" to include carbon dioxide, methane, nitrous oxide, sulfur hexafluoride,

hydrofluorocarbons, perfluorocarbons, or any other designated anthropogenic gas.

Actions Timeline

Dec 9, 2010: Introduced in House
Dec 9, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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